
Sr. 
No.

Customs Zone
Name of the Officer 

(Smt./Sh.) 
Designation Official Email Id 

CHIEF 
COMMISSIONER

Deep Shekher Chief Commr. ccoahm-guj@nic.in

AEO PM Lalit Prasad Commr
cus-ahmd-guj@nic.in, 
lalitprasad.66@gov.in 

AEO NO Vishal Malayi ADC Vishal.malayi9@gov.in 

CRM Surender Mehta AC surenderm.g209001@gov.in
CHIEF 

COMMISSIONER
V. Usha Chief Commr. ccu-cusblr@nic.in 

AEO PM Shri Amitesh Commr
commr-citycusblr@gov.in
amitesh.bs@gov.in

AEO NO Bidyarani Konthoujam ADC
ccu-cusblr@gov.in
b.konthoujam@nic.in

CRM (Airport & Air 
Cargo  Bengaluru)

Shri Devashish Paul DC dpaul.28@gov.in

CRM (City Customs, 
Bengaluru)

Kavitha Podwal AC kavitamp.g028901@gov.in

CRM (Mangalore 
Customs, Mangaluru)

Mithosh Raghavan P DC mithosh.86@gov.in 

CHIEF 
COMMISSIONER

Navneet Goyal
Pr. Chief 
Commr.

ccu-cexbpl@nic.in 

AEO PM Sameer Chitkara Commr
customs-indore@gov.in
sameer.chitkara@gov.in

AEO NO Akash Singhai ADC
aakash.244805@gov.in
customs-indore@gov.in

CRM Harkesh Meena AC harkeshsm.g019301@gov.in
CHIEF 

COMMISSIONER
Satyendra Kumar Singh Chief Commr. ccu-cexbbr@nic.in

AEO PM Madhab Chandra Mishra Commr
madhab.mishra@gov.in
commrprev-cusbbsr@nic.in

AEO NO Sanjay Prasad ADC
cusbbsr1@gmail.com
sanjay.1966@gov.in

CRM B. K. Nayak DC bijaynayak.ac@gov.in
CHIEF 

COMMISSIONER
Dr. Ram Niwas Chief Commr. ccchennaizone.tn@nic.in 

AEO PM G. Ravindranath Pr. Commr
gravindranath.g@gov.in, 
commr8-cuschn@nic.in 

AEO NO Satish Kumar ADC
aeochennaizone@gmail.com
satishkumar.muthu@gov.in
aeo-chennaicustoms@gov.in

CRM Rajesh Kumar AC ranjith.santakumar@gov.in 
CHIEF 

COMMISSIONER
Manoj Kumar Arora Chief Commr. cccochin@nic.in 

AEO PM Rajendra Kumar Commr
commr@cochincustoms.gov.in
rajendrakumar67@nic.in

AEO NO Senthil Kumar P. JC
aeocell.cochin@icegate.gov.in
senthilkumar.p@gov.in

CRM P. Vijay Kumar AC purushottavk.g099101@gov.in
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1 Ahmedabad

2 Bengaluru

4 Bhubaneswar

5 Chennai

6 Cochin



CHIEF 
COMMISSIONER

S. V. Singh Chief Commr. cccpdz-cbec@nic.in 

AEO PM Vrindaba Gohil Commr gohil.vrinda@gov.in  

AEO NO Radha Tallo JC radhe.tallo@nic.in
CRM (Ludhiana) Atul Kumar Tirkey DC atulk.tirkey@gov.in
CRM (JODHPUR) P.C Samaria AC poorancs.g108801@gov.in
CRM (AMRITSAR) Umesh Meena AC udm.g019201@gov.in

CHIEF 
COMMISSIONER

Aruna Narayan Gupta Chief Commr. ccu-cusdel@nic.in 

AEO PM Sanjay Bansal Commr

accexport.delhi@icegate.gov.in
commraccexp-cusdel@nic.in
accaeo.delhi@icegate.gov.in
sanjay.bansal@nic.in 

AEO NO Vineeta Sinha ADC
ccu-cusdel@nic.in
vineetasinha.irs@gov.in

CRM ACC (Import)
For T1,T2 &T3

Kevin Boban DC Kevin.leon@gov.in

CRM ACC (Export)
For T1,T2 &T3

Manoj Lakra AC manoj.lakra@icegate.gov.in

CRM TKD (Import)
For T1,T2 &T3

Sunil Kumar AC sunil.kmr18@nic.in

CRM TKD (Export)
For T1,T2 &T3

Annes C. DC dr.anees@gov.in

CRM PPG
For T1,T2 &T3

Atul Singh ADC atul.singh@nic.in 

CHIEF 
COMMISSIONER

Yogendra Garg Chief Commr. cco-cgstguwahati@nic.in

AEO PM Mahfuzur Rahman Commr r.mahfuz@gov.in
AEO NO Eric C Lallawmpuia JC eric.l@gov.in

CRM Varun Yadav DC varun.y988@gov.in
CHIEF 

COMMISSIONER
B. V. Sivanaga Kumari Chief Commr. ccu-cexhyd@nic.in 

AEO PM Sh. D. P. Naidu Pr. Commr commr-cushyd@nic.in 

AEO NO V Vivekananda Reddy JC
customs.aeo@gmail.com
vivekananda.reddy@gov.in

CRM R Sai Surya Prasad AC rsaisuryap.g092101@gov.in
CHIEF 

COMMISSIONER
Ashutosh Awasthi Chief Commr. ccu-cuskoa@nic.in

AEO PM Ataur Rahman Commr
prcommr-port-cuskol@gov.in
ataurrahman71@gov.in 

AEO NO Bheem Ratna Rawat JC hitesh.godara@gov.in

CRM Abhinaw Kumar DC abhinaw.kumar88@gov.in
CHIEF 

COMMISSIONER
Rajeev Jain Chief Commr. ccu-cexmeerut@nic.in 

AEO PM Dinesh Kumar Gupta Commr dinesh.gupta28@nic.in
AEO NO Shaifali G. Singh ADC shaifali.singh@gov.in

CRM Sunil Kumar Depan AC sunilkumarde.g129101@gov.in

7 Delhi (Preventive) 

8 Delhi

9 Guwahati

10 Hyderabad

11 Kolkata

12 Meerut



CHIEF 
COMMISSIONER

Pramod kumar Aggarwal
Pr. Chief 
Commr.

ccu-cusmum1@nic.in 

AEO PM Kiran Verma Pr. Commr
kiran.verma67@gov.in
commr.import2@gov.in

AEO NO Neelesh Rautkar ADC
aeozone1@gmail.com
rautkar.neelesh@gov.in

CRM Rohit Kumar Bhaisare DC rohitkumar.bhaisare@gov.in
CHIEF 

COMMISSIONER
Rajesh Pandey Chief Commr. chiefcom@jwaharcustoms.gov.in 

AEO PM Dhirendra Singh Garbyal Commr
commr-ns3@gov.in  
dhirendra.garbyal@gov.in

AEO NO Mamta Saini ADC mamtasaini.irs@gov.in

CRM Dharmender Singh AC dharmenders.d209201@gov.in
CHIEF 

COMMISSIONER
Srinivas Murty Tata Chief Commr. cczone3@mumbaicustoms3.gov.in 

AEO PM Ranjit Kumar Commr
commr-cus4mum3@nic.in
ranjitkumar.irs@nic.in 

AEO NO Mahendra Kumar Sharma ADC
dczone3@mumbaicustoms3.gov.in
mahendrak.sharma@gov.in

CRM Sanjay Kumar Mehta AC sanjaybm.g209201@gov.in
CHIEF 

COMMISSIONER
R. C. Sankla Chief Commr. ccu-cexngpr@gov.in 

AEO PM Avinash Thete Commr
avinash.thete@gov.in
commr-cexngpr2@nic.in 

AEO NO Peeyoush Bhati ADC
custtech2016@gmail.com
peeyoush.bhati@nic.in 

CRM (T1) Bhupendra AC bhupendra.g155001@gov.in
CRM (T2) Charanjeet Singh AC charanjeets.g036701@gov.in
CRM (T3) Peeyoush Bhati ADC peeyoush.bhati@nic.in

CHIEF 
COMMISSIONER

Ajay Saxena Chief Commr. ccu-cuspatna@nic.in 

AEO PM Pradip Kumar Katiyar Pr. Commr.
commissioner@commissionercustoms
lucknow.gov.in
pk.katiyar@gov.in

AEO NO Smriti Navin ADC
ccu-cuspatna@nic.in
smriti.navin@gov.in 

CRM Pinky Kumari DC pinky.kumari@gov.in
CHIEF 

COMMISSIONER
Rajesh Pandey 
(Add. Charge)

Chief Commr. ccu-cexpune@nic.in

AEO PM Yashodhan Arvind Wanage Commr
commr-cuspune@nic.in
aeo.cuspune@gov.in
yashodhan.w@gov.in

AEO NO Vikram Chand Meka ADC vikram.chand@gov.in

CRM (Pune Customs) Rajkumar M. Jaiswal AC mrj.g090201@gov.in

CRM (Goa Customs) Sanjiv D. Chimurkar AC sanjivdc.c089101@gov.in

13 Mumbai-I

14 Mumbai-II

15 Mumbai-III

16 Nagpur

17 Patna

18 Pune



CHIEF 
COMMISSIONER

K. R. Uday Bhaskar Chief Commr.
cccochin@nic.in
ccuprev-custrichy@nic.in

AEO PM K M Ravichandran Pr. Commr. k1.ravichandran@icegate.gov.in

AEO NO Pradeep Nagarajan JC
aeoccptrichy@gmail.com
npradeep.anand@gov.in

CRM S. Thirumalraj AC st.g068501@gov.in
CHIEF 

COMMISSIONER
Sanjay Pant Chief Commr. sanjay.pant64@gov.in

AEO PM Rishi Goel Commr prcommr1-cusvzg@gov.in

AEO NO M. Sreekant ADC
ccu-cexvzg@nic.in
mskanth777@gmail.com
msreekanth.irs@gov.in 

CRM F A Cooper AC ccu-cexvzg@gov.in 

19 Tiruchirappali

20 Vishakhapatnam


